

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 80/2023

Bhabishan Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2023

Objections are stated to have been filed but the same are not on record.

Registry is directed to scan it and place the same on record.

List on 10.04.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
20.12.2023
Meenakshi