

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 80/2023

Bhabishan Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2024

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 21.02.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.11.2024
Rakesh