

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 80/2023**

**CM No. 192/2023**

**Bhabishan Singh & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate.

**vs**

**U.T of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(11.02.2026)**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **15.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

11.02.2026

Renu